ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.8 SECTION II SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3740/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2023 in AB No. 3612/2022 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

JEHERUL ISLAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58668/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58671/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv. Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. A.A.G.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Nimisha Menon,, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Malik, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Anunay Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, interim order dated 05.04.2023 shall continue.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)